## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist of Wulla Sub-Divo That da PS That da Year 2022 FIR No. 144/2022 Date 3/17/22
2.0) Act IPC Sections 379/411/41/120PAct A Sections 1  Sections Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 21(1)(4) MM (220)(4)  3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1456  b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 21 3722 Time 19:35
Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 21(1)(4) MM (LLD) fel
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 31 3 22 Time 19.35
c) Information received Date 31 19 2022 Time 21:15 G.D. No. 1456 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Tupe of
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1.T. K. M. South - West fromps to Po
b) Address Kushi Kail way Gate af Ut Village Kush
b) Address Kushi Kai way Gati af Ut V; Uspe Kushi PS. Jhalda, Dist. Timbia Beat No. Anchal Nowadt, JL NO. 68.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:
a) Name Sisir Kr. Yope
a) Name
c) Date / Year of birth
e) Address A SI of Kolice Shalda PS, Dist- Iwalia
7. Details of known/suspected /uhknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1. The driver of the Tractor have began Eng No.
1. Jul arriver of my 18 sector resolution
RLC2KBA0887 & Chanis NO. MBNABAJAKLRC06526
2. The owner of the Tractor having Chan's 100- MBNABAJAKLRC 06 526 & ENG NO. RLC2KBA0887
MBNABAJAKLRE 06 526 & ENG NO. RÉCZKBA0887
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/jnvolved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): One Trachy in thou
number of ate hamy Engine Mo. KLC2KBA0887 & Chase
NO MBNABAJAKURCO6526 altrehie with tolley lorded with
10. Total value of properties. stolen/involved Sand (approx 100 Cft)
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any:
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original type Complaint of the Complaint Which is treated go FIR is attached human th.
A it is her too a FTR is attached houself
Which is president the 12th of the constitute possession,
373/101/100/1000 0
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414/120B of Unit IPC & Wad with Section 21(1)(4) of the Wins & Winsuals Act (L&D) 457  registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.M. Knyshapada Yorawio take up the
Wines to Art ( P) 1857
registered the case and took up the investigation directed. A (4 K \(\text{C}\) (14 \(\text{A}\)
investigation/transferred to P.S:on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
The complaint in the control of the control of the complaint in the control of th
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
(1 Daniel Ali
a Tolonia La de Valia
Signature / Thumb-impression of the Rank
Complainant/informant Number if any
Inspector in-charge P.SJhalda, Purulla
P.SJnaida, Fuller

To,
The Inspector In-Charge
Jhalda PS, Dist- Purulia

Ref:- Jhalda PS GDE No- 1448 Dated- 31/07/2022.

Sir,

I, ASI Sisir Kr. Gope along with force return to PS and brought under seizure One tractor without number plate having Engine No- RLC2KBA0887 & Chassis No-MBNABAJAKLRC06526 attached with trolley loaded with sand (approx 100 cft). The fact in brief is that today (31/07/2022) I along with force namely i) LNK/1690 Rajkumar Chhetri (ii) RM/1491 Rajesh Tamang were performing evening mobile duty at Jhalda PS area vide Jhalda PS GDE No- 1488 Dated- 31/07/2022 in consonance with Jhalda PS CC No-2040/22 Dated- 31/07/2022. During my evening mobile duty I received a credible source information that one Tractor was lifting sand illegally at Shyamnagar Ghat which is situated on Subarnarekha River at Jharkhand Purulia Border. Subsequently, I informed you and as per your order, I proceeded to Shyamnagar Ghat to work out this tip off. Thereafter I saw the one tractor was proceeding towards Kushi High School. Consequently, we intercepted the said Tractors at Kushi Railway Gate at about 19:35 hrs. and found that the vehicle as well as goods as identical as I received prior information. But seeing the Police, driver of Tractor fled away leaving the Tractor on road before Kushi Railway Gate. We tried to apprehend him but failed. We waited for reasonable time but none came to spot. It was ascertained that the driver of the tractor loaded the said sand in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle by illegal means for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly and they had been running a clandestine business. So it is reasonable to belief that he in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle procured the said sand from Subarnarekha River at Shyamnagar Ghat by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to run clandestine business. Ergo I, seized the vehicle one tractor without number plate having Engine No-RLC2KBA0887 & Chassis No- MBNABAJAKLRC06526 attached with trolley loaded with sand (approx 100 cft) under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses duly signed by them. Thereafter, I brought the said tractor to Jhalda PS compound.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the Owner & driver of the said vehicle as they committed offence U/S 379/411/414/120B of the IPC & 21 (1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Enclosures:

Received on 21 122 al- 21.15/m.

and Aarched Shalda PS Care

Yours faithfully,

No 144/22 atd 21/3/22 US

379/411/414/120B of the I pe L

ASI-Sisir Kr. Gope

PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia

Att 4357 L endors of the

This hapada harain for the

Inspector lin-charge

P.S.-Jhalda, Purulia

P.S.-Jhalda, Purulia